School Connectedness Among MetroWest Adolescents

Highlights from the 2021 MetroWest Adolescent Health Survey (Grades 7-12)

Most MetroWest middle school and high school youth
report feeling connected* to their school.

Middle High
school school
63% Feel close to people at this school 60%
65% Feel like part of this school 61%
58% Are happy to be at this school 58%
62% Feel teachers treat students fairly 58%
73% Feel safe in their school 74%

School connectedness is lower among female School connectedness is lower among
youth. For example: LGBTQ youth. For example:

of middle school LGBTQ youth report
feeling close to people at school (vs.
65% ing peop (v

60% 70% 56% 67% of non-LGBTQ youth).

: of high school LGBTQ youth report
Middle School High School : feeling close to people at school (vs.
64% of non-LGBTQ youth).

report feeling like part of this school.

School connectedness™ in MetroWest is associated with lower reports of
mental health problems and bullying victimization.*

Middle School (Grades 7-8) High School (Grades 9-12)

50% 50%
40%

40% 34% 34% . 40%
31% -

30% 28% 30% 24% 23%
18% 18% 7 18% 18%
20% 1 1% 20% 10% 13%
ml ml BN ml N
0%

0%
Depressive  Suicide ideation School bullying  Cyberbullying

X

Depressive  Suicide ideation School bullying  Cyberbullying

symptoms (lifetime) victim victim symptoms  (past 12 mos.) victim victim
(past 12 mos.) (past 12 mos.) (past 12 mos.) (past 12 mos.) (past 12 mos.)  (past 12 mos.)
Feel like part of this school: B Agree O Disagree/neither Feel like part of this school: M Agree O Disagree/neither

METROWEST The MetroWest Adolescent Health Survey (MWAHS) is conducted by Education Development Center, Inc. with funding

H EALT H from the MetroWest Health Foundation. The MWAHS is an anonymous survey of youth in 25 communities. One of the EDC E:t',:f;i";em
largest student surveys in the nation, its goal is to inform local policies and programs. In 2021, 39,293 students in Centerp

FOUNDATION grades 6-12 took surveys, representing 86% of students in the region.

* Percent of students who responded “agree” or “strongly agree”
1 Data compares student who strongly agree or agree with the statement "I feel like | am part of this school" vs. those who neither agreed nor disagreed, disagreed, or strongly disagreed.
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